Net derivative notional

principals
(211,800)   -   -   65,000  146,800   -   -

Net interest rate repricing

gap
19,472   9,872  116,127   41,714   4,151   1,613 192,949

Interest rate sensitivity

The table below summarises the pre-tax for Profit or loss and post-tax for Equity sensitivity of interest

bearing financial assets and financial liabilities to an incremental 100 basis points parallel fall or rise in

market interest rates across all yield curves. The sensitivity analysis is based on the NZ Banking

Group’s financial instruments held at reporting date excluding accrued interest, which are assumed to

remain constant. It is also assumed that all other variables remain constant and that the changes in

market rates are effective for a twelve month period.

China Construction Bank Corporation New Zealand Banking Group

   Notes to the Financial Statements
For the nine month period ended 30 September 2017

Page 72

Carrying

Amount

-1%

Profit or

loss

+1%

Profit or

loss

-1%

Equity

+1%

Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets

Cash and balances with central banks 40,320 (353) 353 (254) 254

Due from other financial institutions 102,415 (896) 896 (645) 645

Derivative financial assets 14,153   -   -   -   -

Loans and advances 1,445,343 (8,030) 8,030 (5,782) 5,782

Due from related parties 569 (4) 4 (3) 3

Other financial assets   -   -   -   -   -

Total financial assets 1,602,800 (9,283) 9,283 (6,684) 6,684

Non-financial assets 2,655   -   -   -   -

Total assets 1,605,455 (9,283) 9,283 (6,684) 6,684

Financial liabilities

Due to other financial institutions 24,020 210 (210) 151 (151)

Trading liabilities   -   -   -   -   -

Derivative financial liabilities 5,831   -   -   -   -

Deposits from customers 258,999 1,623 (1,623) 1,168 (1,168)

Debt securities issued 292,441 758 (758) 545 (545)

Due to related parties 802,611 6,038 (6,038) 4,347 (4,347)

Subordinated Debt 15,132 131 (131) 95 (95)

Current tax liabilities 2,294   -   -   -   -

Other financial liabilities   -   -   -   -   -

Total financial liabilities 1,401,328 8,760 (8,760) 6,306 (6,306)

Non-financial liabilities 1,625   -   -   -   -

Total liabilities 1,402,953 8,760 (8,760) 6,306 (6,306)

As at 30 September 2017

China Construction Bank Corporation New Zealand Banking Group

   Notes to the Financial Statements
For the nine month period ended 30 September 2017

Page 73

Carrying

Amount

-1%

Profit or

loss

+1%

Profit or

loss

-1%

Equity

+1%

Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets

Cash and balances with central banks 22,908 (200) 200 (144) 144

Due from other financial institutions 157,596 (1,376) 1,376 (990) 990

Derivative financial assets 3,972   -   -   -   -

Loans and advances 522,897 (3,297) 3,297 (2,374) 2,374

Due from related parties 2,139 (19) 19 (13) 13

Other financial assets   -   -   -   -   -

Total financial assets 709,512 (4,892) 4,892 (3,521) 3,521

Non-financial assets 2,150   -   -   -   -

Total assets 711,662 (4,892) 4,892 (3,521) 3,521

Financial liabilities

Due to other financial institutions   -   -   -   -   -

Trading liabilities   -   -   -   -   -

Derivative financial liabilities 380   -   -   -   -

Deposits from customers 119,022 (963) 963 (693) 693

Debt securities issued 279,982 (519) 519 (374) 374

Due to related parties 103,391 (903) 903 (650) 650

Subordinated Debt 15,141 (131) 131 (95) 95

Current tax liabilities   -   -   -   -   -

Other financial liabilities   -   -   -   -   -

Total financial liabilities 517,916 (2,516) 2,516 (1,812) 1,812

Non-financial liabilities 797   -   -   -   -

Total liabilities 518,713 (2,516) 2,516 (1,812) 1,812

As at 30 September 2016

Foreign Exchange Risk

Foreign Exchange Risk is the risk to earnings and/or portfolio value due to fluctuations in foreign

exchange rates. The NZ Banking Group defines foreign exchange rate risk as both traded and non-

traded foreign exchange risk.

Traded foreign exchange risk is generated through the NZ Banking Group’s participation in foreign

exchange markets to service its customers.

Non-traded foreign exchange risk is primarily due to the mismatch of non-NZ dollar assets and liabilities

held by the NZ Banking Group’s balance sheet and cash flows generated from these.

[…]

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the nine month period ended 30 September 2017

Page 74

30 September 30 September

As at 2017 2016

$000 $000

Net open position

Australian Dollar (AUD)   1,862   69

Canadian Dollar (CAD)

Chinese Yuan Renminbi (CNY)   136   394

Euro (EUR)

British Pound (GBP)

Hong Kong Dollar (HKD)

Japanese Yen (JPY)   95   12

Singapore Dollar (SGD)

US Dollar (USD)   (3,067)   (139)

Foreign exchange rate sensitivity

The table below summarises the pre-tax for Profit or loss and post-tax for equity sensitivity of financial

assets and financial liabilities to a 10% depreciation or appreciation in foreign exchange rates against

the New Zealand Dollar. The sensitivity analysis is based on the NZ Banking Group’s financial

instruments held at reporting date. It is assumed that all other variables remain constant.

Carrying

Amount

-10%

Profit or

loss

+10%

Profit or

loss

-10%

Equity

+10%

Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets

Cash and balances with central banks   -   -   -   -   -

Due from other financial institutions   100,935 (10,094)   10,094 (7,267)   7,267

Derivative financial assets   186,801 (18,680)   18,680 (13,450)   13,450

Loans and advances   79,777 (7,978)   7,978 (5,744)   5,744

Due from related parties   507 (51)   51 (37)   37

Other financial assets   159 (16)   16 (11)   11

Total financial assets   368,179 (36,819)   36,819 (26,509)   26,509

Financial liabilities

Due to other financial institutions   -   -   -   -   -

Trading liabilities   -   -   -   -   -

Derivative financial liabilities   -   -   -   -   -

Deposits from customers   20,044   2,004 (2,004)   1,443 (1,443)

Debt securities issued   -   -   -   -   -

Due to related parties   348,031   34,803 (34,803)   25,058 (25,058)

Other financial liabilities   105   10 (10)   8 (8)

Total financial liabilities 368,180 36,817 (36,817) 26,509 (26,509)

As at 30 September 2017

China Construction Bank Corporation New Zealand Banking Group

   Notes to the Financial Statements
For the nine month period ended 30 September 2017

Page 75

Carrying

Amount

-10%

Profit or

loss

+10%

Profit or

loss

-10%

Equity

+10%

Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets

Cash and balances with central banks   8 (1)   1 (1)   1

Due from other financial institutions   27,232 (2,723)   2,723 (1,961)   1,961

Derivative financial assets   85,742 (8,574)   8,574 (6,173)   6,173

Loans and advances   17 (2)   2 (1)   1

Due from related parties   964 (96)   96 (69)   69

Other financial assets   -   -   -   -   -

Total financial assets   113,963 (11,396)   11,396 (8,205)   8,205

Financial liabilities

Due to other financial institutions   -   -   -   -   -

Trading liabilities   -   -   -   -   -

Derivative financial liabilities   -   -   -   -   -

Deposits from customers   10,550   1,055 (1,055)   760 (760)

Debt securities issued   -   -   -   -   -

Due to related parties   103,391   10,339 (10,339)   7,444 (7,444)

Other financial liabilities   22   2 (2)   2 (2)

Total financial liabilities 113,963 11,396 (11,396) 8,206 (8,206)

As at 30 September 2016

Equity Risk

The NZ Banking Group does not have any equity risk exposure as at 30 September 2017 (30

September 2016: nil).

Liquidity and Funding Risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the NZ Banking Group will be unable to fund assets and meet its obligations

as they fall due, leading to an inability to support normal business activity and meet liquidity regulatory

requirements. Funding risk is the risk that the funding mix of the NZ Banking Group is such that the NZ

Banking Group will have to pay higher than market rates for its funding or have difficulty raising funds.

Liquidity and funding risk is caused by mismatches of assets and liabilities in terms of their amounts and

maturity dates.